tenders/bids are invited through online auction for the purchase of the secured property. The property
shall be sold strictly on “AS IS WHERE IS”, “AS IS WHAT IS”, “WHATEVER THERE IS” and “NO
RECOURSE” basis under 8 & 9 of security interest (enforcement) Rules for recovery of dues.
Recovery of Rs. 5,91,83,031/- (Rupees Five Crore Ninety-One Lakh Eighty-Three Thousand and
Thirty-One only) plus further interest as on 01.01.2026

E-Auction date 17.02.2026, last date for Submission of Bid Form is 16.02.2026 upto 4.00 PM. The

bid formor EMD received late for any reasonwhatsoeverwill not be entertained. Bidwithout EMDshall

be rejected summarily.

[...]

Legal Heirs & LoanLegal Heirs & Loan
Account No.Account No.

M/s C.J. Enterprises(Prop.
Smt. Charu Jainendrakumar
Jain (Borrower & Mortgagor)
(LAN: 0410651100003346)

10.12.2021

Loan Outstanding(In Rs.)Loan Outstanding(In Rs.) EMD(In Lakh.)EMD(In Lakh.)

Rs.18,94,509.84/- (Rupees
Eighteen Lakh Ninety Four

Thousand Five Hundred Nine
& Eighty Four Paisa Only) +
Unapplied Interest due from

02.05.2021
Flat No. 6, 3rd floor, Sonai
Apartment, CS No. 367/B MH No.
345 admeasur ing 58.46 sq.
meters(629.20 Sq.Ft) at south
Kasba Peth, Solapur, Dist-Solapur,
Pin:413006

Reserve Price:
Rs. 27.00

Earnest Money Deposit
(EMD): Rs. 2.70

Shri Mahesh Govind
Keskar(Borrower &

Mortgagor) & Smt. Shraddha
Mahesh Keskar(Co-Borrower

& Mortgagor) (LAN:
0410675100006781,
0410675100006514,
0410675100007023)

30.07.2025
Rs. 29,85,884/- (Rupees

Twenty Nine Lakh Eighty Five
Thousand Eight Hundred

Eighty Four Only) +
Unapplied Interest due from

10.03.2021

3. Plot No. 6, Admeasuring 126.41
Sq.Mtrs&Plot no.14Admeasuring
129.35 Sq. Mtrs Out comprised in
S.No. 7/2 situated at Swatantrya
sainik Ramchandra Surawase
Nagar Bale, Tal-North Solapur,
Dist-Solapur, State-Maharashtra,

[...]

Plot-14- Rs. 11.15

Earnest Money Deposit
(EMD):

Plot-06- Rs.1.10
Plot-14- Rs. 1.20

Shri Suhel Daudpasha
Khaiathe (Borrower &

Mortgagor) & Smt.Fa�ma
Daudpasha Khaiathe (Co-
Borrower & Mortgagor)

(LAN: 0410675100019239 &
0410675100019415)

22.09.2025
Rs. 29,80,494.38/- (Rupees
Twenty Nine Lakh Eighty
Thousand Four Hundred
Ninety Four & Thirty Eight
Paisa Only) + Unapplied

Interest due from 25.10.2024

indianexpress.com

I arrive at a conclusion
not an assumption.

SSAALLUUTTEE TTHHEE SSOOLLDDIIEERR
BORDER SECURITY FORCE

Director General and all Ranks of Border Security Force
remember its gallant Jawans Lance Naik Suresh Kumar and

[...]

tenders/bids are invited through online auction for the purchase of the secured property. The property
shall be sold strictly on “AS IS WHERE IS”, “AS IS WHAT IS”, “WHATEVER THERE IS” and “NO
RECOURSE” basis under 8 & 9 of security interest (enforcement) Rules for recovery of dues.
Recovery of Rs. 5,91,83,031/- (Rupees Five Crore Ninety-One Lakh Eighty-Three Thousand and
Thirty-One only) plus further interest as on 01.01.2026

E-Auction date 17.02.2026, last date for Submission of Bid Form is 16.02.2026 upto 4.00 PM. The

bid formor EMD received late for any reasonwhatsoeverwill not be entertained. Bidwithout EMDshall

be rejected summarily.